PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2737970

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
LOU HENRY				02/12/2014			
JOHN HEALY				02/12/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ROBINSON H	OME PI	RODUCTS INC.				
Street Address:	170 LAWREN	CE BEL	L DRIVE, SUITE 110				
City:	WILLIAMSVILLE						
	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	14221	14221					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	pe		Number				
Application Number: 29482		294828	371				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(212)997-10	60				
Phone:		9971000					
Email: docket@feiplaw.com							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC							
Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS							
Address Line 2: SUITE 600							
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			630-D-436				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KENNETH F. FLOREK				
Signature:			/kenneth f. florek/				
Date:			02/22/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=630D436Assignment022214#page1.tif source=630D436Assignment022214#page2.tif							

630-D-436

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lou Henry, a United States citizen with a residence address of 18 Walworth Avenue, Scarsdale, New York 10583 and John Healy, a Untied States citizen with a residence address of 475 St. Marks Avenue, Apt. 3C, Brooklyn, New York, 11238 (hereinafter individually and collectively "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to Robinson Home Products Inc., 170 Lawrence Bell Drive, Suite 110, Williamsville, NY 14221 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in CLIPPED CONDIMENT CONTAINER, as described in the specification filed concurrently herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Lou Henry

2.12 . 2014

State of <u>New York</u>)) ss. County of <u>New York</u>)



This <u>12</u>th day of <u><u>Fubara</u>, 2014, before me personally came the above named Lou Henry, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.</u>

Notary Public

KENNETH F. FLOREK NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02FL4952940 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires <u>1.3.15</u> **PATENT REEL: 032275 FRAME: 0058**

	1	l		
2	12	14	, 2014	



State of <u>New York</u>)
) ss.
County of New York)

This 12^{+1} day of 2014, before me personally came the above named John Healy, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

KENNETH F. FLOREK NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02FL4952940 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires